IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2023 ASSESSED VALUATIONS FOR GASAND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

TO THE AUDITOR OF FAYETTE COUNTY, IOWA
ALLAMAKEE- CLAYTON ELEC. COOP - Cooper ative #4203

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
33-0001 AUBURN TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE) dist 252,340 48,701
33-0002 AUBURN TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH dist 325,491 62,819
33-0003 BANKS TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE) dist 22,586 4,359
33-0004 BANKS TWP/SUMNER FREDERICKSBURG SCH dist 494,825 95,500
33-0005 BANKS TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH dist 21,005 4,054
33-0006 BETHEL TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE) dist 344,679 66,522
33-0007 BETHEL TWP/SUMNER FREDERICKSBURG SCH dist 93,027 17,954
33-0009 CENTER TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE) dist 36,244 6,995
33-0010 CENTER TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH dist 572,503 110,492
33-0011 CLERMONT TWP/POSTVILLE SCH dist 79,265 15,298
33-0012 CLERMONT TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH dist 282,471 54,516
33-0013 DOVER TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE) dist 747,045 144,178
33-0015 EDEN TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE) dist 172,507 33,293
33-0016 EDEN TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH dist 201,639 38,916
33-0017 FAIRFIELD TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE) dist 28,798 5,558
33-0018 FAIRFIELD TWP/STARMONT SCH dist 114,817 22,159
33-0020 FREMONT TWP/SUMNER FREDERICKSBURG SCH dist 85,468 16,495
33-0024 HARLAN TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH dist 200,623 38,720
33-0025 ILLYRIA TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE) dist 475,072 91,688
33-0032 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH dist 340,621 65,739
33-0034 PUTNAM TWP/STARMONT SCH dist 20,099 3,879
33-0037 SMITHFIELD TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE) dist 57,011 11,003
33-0038 SMITHFIELD TWP/STARMONT SCH dist 68,634 13,246
33-0039 SMITHFIELD TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH dist 111,433 21,506
33-0040 UNION TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE) dist 494,157 95,371
33-0041 WESTFIELD TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE) dist 534,460 103,150

33-0043 WESTFIELD TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH dist 13,886 2,680



33-0044

WINDSOR TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)

BASIN ELECTRIC POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas#5371

District Name

33-0004
33-0006
33-0015
33-0018
33-0034
33-0040
33-0041
33-0044
33-0045
33-0053
33-0055
33-0068

BANKS TWP/SUMNER FREDERICKSBURG SCH

BETHEL TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
EDEN TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
FAIRFIELD TWP/STARMONT SCH

PUTNAM TWP/STARMONT SCH

UNION TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
WESTFIELD TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
WINDSOR TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
ARLINGTON CITY/STARMONT SCH

FAYETTE CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
HAWKEYE CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
WEST UNION CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)

BLACK HILLSENERGY CORP. - Gas #5393

District Name

33-0004
33-0006
33-0015
33-0018
33-0034
33-0040
33-0041
33-0044
33-0045
33-0053
33-0055
33-0068

BANKS TWP/SUMNER FREDERICK SBURG SCH

BETHEL TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
EDEN TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
FAIRFIELD TWP/STARMONT SCH

PUTNAM TWP/STARMONT SCH

UNION TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
WESTFIELD TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
WINDSOR TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
ARLINGTON CITY/STARMONT SCH

FAYETTE CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
HAWKEYE CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
WEST UNION CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)

dist

Utility

gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

Utility

gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

690,711

6,881,417

Assd Value
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Assd Value

45,867
10,101
29,365
2,313
89,663
33,008
2,236
15,563
117,651
278,349
110,054
650,866

1,385,036

133,306
1,328,097

Txbl Value
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Txbl Value
6,565
1,446
4,203

331
12,834
4,725
320
2,228
16,840
39,841
15,753
93,162
198,248



BLUEPATH FINANCE FC IV LLC - Electric #7429
District Name

33-0029 ORAN TWP/OELWEIN SCH

33-0059 OELWEIN CITY/OELWEIN SCH

BUTLER COUNTY REC - Cooper ative #4218
District Name
33-0006 BETHEL TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)

CENTRAL IOWA POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4224
District Name

33-0018 FAIRFIELD TWP/STARMONT SCH

33-0027 JEFFERSON TWP/OELWEIN SCH

33-0034 PUTNAM TWP/STARMONT SCH

CORN BELT POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas#5372
District Name

33-0004 BANKS TWP/SUMNER FREDERICKSBURG SCH

33-0006 BETHEL TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
33-0015 EDEN TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
33-0018 FAIRFIELD TWP/STARMONT SCH

33-0034 PUTNAM TWP/STARMONT SCH

33-0040 UNION TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
33-0041 WESTFIELD TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
33-0044 WINDSOR TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
33-0045 ARLINGTON CITY/STARMONT SCH

33-0053 FAYETTE CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
33-0055 HAWKEYE CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
33-0068 WEST UNION CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)

EAGLE POINT HOLDINGS, LLC - Electric #7432

District Name

Utility
elec
elec

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans
trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility

Assd Value
28,623
246,751
275374

Assd Value
4,602
4,602

Assd Value
152,303
157,780
550,654
860.737

Assd Value
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Assd Value

Txbl Value
2,157
18,597
20,754

Txbl Value
785
785

Txbl Value
61,035
63,230

220,673
344,038

Txbl Value
12

3

8

1

25

20
49
21

114

266

Txbl Value



33-0027
33-0238

JEFFERSON TWP/OELWEIN SCH
FAYETTE INC/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH/UTILITIESONLY

EAGLE POINT SOLAR, LLC - Electric #7424

District Name

33-0029
33-0059

ORAN TWP/OELWEIN SCH
OELWEIN CITY/OELWEIN SCH

EAST CENTRAL IOWA REC - Cooper ative #4246

District Name

33-0017
33-0018
33-0022
33-0024
33-0025
33-0027
33-0028
33-0029
33-0030
33-0031
33-0033
33-0034
33-0035
33-0036
33-0038
33-0039

FAIRFIELD TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
FAIRFIELD TWP/STARMONT SCH

FREMONT TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

HARLAN TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

ILLYRIA TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
JEFFERSON TWP/OELWEIN SCH

JEFFERSON TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

ORAN TWP/OELWEIN SCH

ORAN TWP/WAPSIE VALLEY SCH

ORAN TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

PUTNAM TWP/OELWEIN SCH

PUTNAM TWP/STARMONT SCH

SCOTT TWP/OELWEIN SCH

SCOTT TWP/ISTARMONT SCH

SMITHFIELD TWP/STARMONT SCH

SMITHFIELD TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363

District Name

33-0002
33-0004
33-0006

AUBURN TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH
BANKS TWP/SUMNER FREDERICK SBURG SCH
BETHEL TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)

elec

elec

Utility
elec

elec

Utility
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist

Utility
trans
trans

elec

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

117,047
444,781
561,828

Assd Value
35,101
302,602
337703

Assd Value
84,994
678,723
129,464
269,461
81,576
631,066
46,069
95,765
394,810
124,671
21,774
761,665
1,037,554
135,874
38,491
236,692
4,768,649

Assd Value
981,293
2,643,536
1,890

4,848
18,421
23,269

Txbl Value
0

0
0

Txbl Value
10,277
82,064
15,653
32,580

9,863
76,302
5,570
11,579
47,736
15,074
2,633
92,093
125,450
16,428
4,654
28,618
576,574

Txbl Value
145,854
392,922

281



33-0006
33-0007
33-0009
33-0010
33-0011
33-0012
33-0012
33-0013
33-0015
33-0016
33-0018
33-0020
33-0021
33-0022
33-0024
33-0024
33-0025
33-0027
33-0029
33-0030
33-0031
33-0032
33-0032
33-0034
33-0034
33-0035
33-0035
33-0037
33-0038
33-0039
33-0040
33-0041
33-0043

BETHEL TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
BETHEL TWP/SUMNER FREDERICKSBURG SCH

CENTER TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
CENTER TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

CLERMONT TWP/POSTVILLE SCH

CLERMONT TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH

CLERMONT TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH

DOVER TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
EDEN TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
EDEN TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH

FAIRFIELD TWP/STARMONT SCH

FREMONT TWP/SUMNER FREDERICKSBURG SCH

FREMONT TWP/WAPSIE VALLEY SCH

FREMONT TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

HARLAN TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

HARLAN TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

ILLYRIA TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
JEFFERSON TWP/OELWEIN SCH

ORAN TWP/OELWEIN SCH

ORAN TWP/WAPSIE VALLEY SCH

ORAN TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH
PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH
PUTNAM TWP/STARMONT SCH

PUTNAM TWP/STARMONT SCH

SCOTT TWP/OELWEIN SCH

SCOTT TWP/OELWEIN SCH

SMITHFIELD TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)

SMITHFIELD TWP/STARMONT SCH
SMITHFIELD TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH
UNION TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)

WESTFIELD TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)

WESTFIELD TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec

trans
elec

trans
elec

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

728,256
939,415
56,302
650,421
408,370
5,942
2,341,497
708,574
802,169
2,751,495
1,421,304
1,271,344
393,608
4,675,435
5,878
3,818,559
1,255,123
3,491,981
398,387
896,678
294,318
3,177
3,013,604
61,253
1,363,035
2,684
293,066
91,797
60,338
1,266,936
2,105,511
528,444
155,452

108,244
139,630
8,369
96,675
60,698
883
348,029
105,319
119,231
408,968
211,255
188,966
58,503
694,934
874
567,572
186,555
519,031
59,214
133,279
43,746
472
447,928
9,105
202,595
399
43,560
13,643
8,968
188,312
312,953
78,546
23,105



33-0044
33-0045
33-0047
33-0051
33-0053
33-0055
33-0057
33-0059
33-0060
33-0061
33-0062
33-0064
33-0066
33-0068

WINDSOR TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
ARLINGTON CITY/STARMONT SCH

CLERMONT CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH

ELGIN CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH

FAYETTE CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
HAWKEYE CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
MAYNARD CITY/WEST CENTRAL SCH

OELWEIN CITY/OELWEIN SCH

RANDALIA CITY/WEST CENTRAL SCH

ST. LUCASCITY/TURKEY VALLEY SCH

WADENA CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH

WAUCOMA CITY/TURKEY VALLEY SCH

WESTGATE CITY/WEST CENTRAL SCH

WEST UNION CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Gas#5363

District Name

33-0004
33-0006
33-0015
33-0018
33-0024
33-0027
33-0034
33-0035
33-0040
33-0041
33-0044
33-0045
33-0053
33-0055
33-0057
33-0059

BANKS TWP/SUMNER FREDERICK SBURG SCH

BETHEL TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
EDEN TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
FAIRFIELD TWP/STARMONT SCH

HARLAN TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

JEFFERSON TWP/OELWEIN SCH

PUTNAM TWP/STARMONT SCH

SCOTT TWP/OELWEIN SCH

UNION TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
WESTFIELD TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
WINDSOR TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
ARLINGTON CITY/STARMONT SCH

FAYETTE CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
HAWKEYE CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
MAYNARD CITY/WEST CENTRAL SCH

OELWEIN CITY/OELWEIN SCH

trans 102,947
elec 1,018,029
elec 2,092,733
elec 1,727,625
elec 4,161,826
elec 1,006,192
elec 1,021,352
elec 20,252,063
elec 191,358
elec 427,844
elec 668,230
elec 831,675
elec 641,916
elec 8,923,749

COMPANY TOTAL 82,954,611
Utility Assd Value
gas 0
gas 0
gas 0
gas 0
gas 13,048
gas 14,527
gas 0
gas 4,390
gas 0
gas 0
gas 0
gas 0
gas 0
gas 0
gas 235,817

gas 3,434,885

15,302
151,315
311,053
256,785
618,594
149,555
151,809

3,010,166

28,442

63,593

99,322
123,615

95,411

1,326,382
12,329,962

Txbl Value
3,263
729
2,103
173
3211
3,627
6,844
1,089
2,344
158
1,114
5,300
13,193
5,786
49,987
719,481



33-0068

WEST UNION CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)

ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

District Name

33-0001
33-0006
33-0007
33-0009
33-0010
33-0011
33-0012
33-0013
33-0018
33-0024
33-0027
33-0029
33-0030
33-0031
33-0032
33-0034
33-0038
33-0039
33-0040
33-0041
33-0044
33-0053
33-0059
33-0068

AUBURN TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
BETHEL TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
BETHEL TWP/SUMNER FREDERICKSBURG SCH

CENTER TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
CENTER TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

CLERMONT TWP/POSTVILLE SCH

CLERMONT TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH

DOVER TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
FAIRFIELD TWP/STARMONT SCH

HARLAN TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

JEFFERSON TWP/OELWEIN SCH

ORAN TWP/OELWEIN SCH

ORAN TWP/WAPSIE VALLEY SCH

ORAN TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH

PUTNAM TWP/STARMONT SCH

SMITHFIELD TWP/STARMONT SCH

SMITHFIELD TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH

UNION TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
WESTFIELD TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
WINDSOR TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
FAYETTE CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)
OELWEIN CITY/OELWEIN SCH

WEST UNION CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)

KMDE, LLC - Electric #7434

District Name

33-0053

FAYETTE CITY/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE)

gas

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
elec

COMPANY TOTAL

0
3,702,667

Assd Value
296,411
373,814

3,295,146
152,780
466,530
245,494

4,776,496

1,409,706
163,963
854,632

1,623,625
636,519
458,344

35,643
2,173,942
88,618
260,733
743,540

1,132,580
702,803

1,457,897
177,206

7,330,637
761,301

29,618,360

Assd Value
604,327
604,327

30,410
848,812

Txbl Value
20,262
25,554

225,254
10,444
31,892
16,782

326,519
96,367
11,208
58,422

110,990
43,512
31,332

2,437
148,609
6,058
17,824
50,828
77,423
48,043
99,661
12,114

501,118
52,042

2,024,695

Txbl Value
18,683
18,683



MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Electric #7289

District Name Utility
33-0004 BANKS TWP/SUMNER FREDERICKSBURG SCH trans
33-0020 FREMONT TWP/SUMNER FREDERICKSBURG SCH trans
33-0022 FREMONT TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH trans
33-0029 ORAN TWP/OELWEIN SCH trans
33-0031 ORAN TWP/WEST CENTRAL SCH trans

MIENERGY COOPERATIVE - Cooper ative #4416

District Name Utility
33-0002 AUBURN TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH dist
33-0016 EDEN TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH dist

SO. MINNESOTA MUNC. PWR. AGENCY - Transmission Line #3323
District Name Utility
33-0044 WINDSOR TWP/NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY SCH (NORTH FAYETTE) trans

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Assd Value
366,055
172,951
453,871

22,879
172,951
1,188,707

Assd Value
17,400
38,204
55,604

Assd Value
1,131,279
1,131,279

134,330,901

Txbl Value
114,568
54,130
142,053
7,161
54,130
372,002

Txbl Value
2,350
5,161
7511

Txbl Value
376,844
376,84

18,471,576



